502256787 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bailey James SALMON	03/04/2013
Alan G. WONDERS	03/02/2013
Wayne S. STRASSER	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westlake Longview Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13690535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037060421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-706-0420

Email: nhat.phan@phanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nhat D. Phan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 748

Address Line 2: Phan Law Group PLLC
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070178-243

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nhat D. Phan

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_100005_US#page1.tif source=Assignment_100005_US#page2.tif source=Assignment_100005_US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0852

OP \$40 00 13690535

PATENT DOCKET: 070178-243

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bailey James SALMON, having a residence at 1111 Yates Drive, Longview, TX 75605; Alan G. WONDERS, having a residence at 2506 Overcreek Drive, Richardson, TX 75080; and Wayne S. STRASSER, having a residence at 1832 Buckingham Court, Kingsport, TN 37660 (collectively "INVENTORS"), do hereby sell and assign to Westlake Longview Corporation ("WESTLAKE"), a corporation having a place of business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, discoveries, and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/690,535, filed on November 30, 2012, for PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR POLYMERIZING ETHYLENE UNDER ULTRA-HIGH PRESSURE, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

INVENTORS further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said inventions, discoveries, and improvements to WESTLAKE, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and INVENTORS agree that, upon request, but without expense to INVENTORS, INVENTORS shall furnish to WESTLAKE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in INVENTORS' possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, and improvements; communicate to WESTLAKE or its designee any facts known to INVENTORS respecting said inventions, discoveries, and improvements; and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally aid WESTLAKE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions, discoveries, and improvements in all countries.

Signed this 4 day of March, 2013 Bailey James SALMON

DOCKET: 070178-243 PATENT

Signed this <u>O2</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2013 <u>Clan J. Wonders</u>
Alan G. WONDERS

Signed this ____ day of _____, 2013

Wayne S. STRASSER

PATENT DOCKET: 070178-243

Signed this ____ day of _____, 2013 _____ Alan G. WONDERS

Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>FEB</u>, , 2013 <u>Va</u> Mayne S. STRASSER

Page 2 of 2